S

Yy lines of {:;-:ant 907 lssued to Love, Bastie matg;ﬁh, ;1
Abgtraet of Title of Tret 178, All of L DNge 46 of the
= @ A¥Se A iAS and o} od
:p;;?{t %mﬁgigh‘f die lab "“iﬂhiﬂh iy IEJ*'ﬂMft}Iiﬂ%f;‘:‘.ﬂ:u

» VYo U urvey are identical in title wi
dowm to and ineluding two dewds from W, L.l Tlhfmgtgttimthng
: ﬁ'mﬂuﬁ?ft ?ﬁru and J. Rs Love and R.V. Yelch. Tuj;' };ﬁ
0 Tound on paces 46 o 4 S 4
af Title of Truct 172. 60 inclusive of the inalysis

dn the deod from W. 1. Hillicxd et i, heirs et ko
Hovert and J. R. Love Legluning oo pago 47 of ihe .:.,.,jw::cf ;fuf
imet 172, whilch doed is also signed by R. V. loloh ani wire,
liaxy C. Velch, there appoars for the first ime & definite des=
eription of tiose lands a8 a soparate tract as a sart o« Cremt
987 This deod contuins certain exceptims roferred to as Lraocts
for wiielh bonds for tiile lad been oxmecuted Ly the omers prior
%0 the emvoyanoe by Mlliard und others to Ularike Wnissier.
Sxseption No. 25 in that doed is for a 250 acre truel of Jand on
Henoer Branch desoribed by netes and bounds and apgare tly in-
oludin: all of 'rocta 142, 143 and 143-a. T.is would algo in-
tho Rs V. Velsch Survey referrod %o in sawe of the subse~
doeds. This troot is excepted o Ingram and Son,

By reforence $o the Atstract of ‘ract 172 page 64 it will
that the sald W. L, Hilidard ot al on Lecanber 20, 18G5,
11 of & lands — tod m"i::tkrrw ~ du:hgrmm '
| @1l of the ls excep in their fomer
for t bean given the title to said lands
_ U given and vestod et
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to the same diffioulti
i.?mh of 1‘%;1. of '
Spoces are oured Pospossion asg
a s Re Honteith on page 1081 of the ..'..bgr:
of 142, The conveyences under which lioses A. Jigzing Garived
Sitle will not be ropeatod at this time but will be found by
raferongo to ibstruct of Tract 142, reforence to pages 1048,
1049 and 1050,

“s 8 then have a deod from Moses .. Yigpine amd wife,

E. Wiggime to liarion Eppley for a traot of land oo ‘aining

E Hlmﬂla and covering tmet 14, This deed is dated FPebru-

ary em is recored in Swmin Comty. uge of
Abstradt. 77

vs As there is no comnected chain of title sufricisnt
0 sonstitute a good record title 4t will Do necessiyy to moly
upmn adverse posscasion for this tmet. Iron the arfidavit of
¥. R, Monteith it is shom that there has boen upon notorious,
cantinuous advorse possession of this truct Ly lloses L. Ui gins
thoso under whom ho claims for more than thirty years and
sufTicient to estadlish title. T is is set out on page
Abstmet « Tiaet 142,




2« R, V. Weleh and wife, M. C. Welech, dsed

Mareh 12, 1069, conwvayed to #111em G. Ingram lb{ml ::,:
eontoining rifty sores, constituting the extreme sau
portion of iract 145-a. It is a portion of the ezceoptiom 28
referred $o in decds from W. L. FMilliard, et al, to Clarke
¥hittier to which reference has be mie. This deed is pegis~
terd in OSwein County. Page 77 of ibatruct.

e Uy deod dated lay 14, lE04, W. C. incram eonveyed
%0 hig eon, R, 7. Ingrem & toot contalning trenty-rive sor:s
being & cortion of the fifty eacre tmect last abow run:ul'-it:!lmd,..lIr
This deed covers the southwestorn er of sald Lifty acre traot.
it resorves two-ilhirds of the mirerel i:tercet. This deed is
reoorded in Swmin County. . oge 7!;7 of L'etraet,

4es 1liis twenty-iive acre tract wacs deeded by . P, In-
gren anc. wile %o J. L. Viggins by deed daiod Nuvember &, 1605,
This doed also conveys @ second tract containing sixteen aseres
and which 1s o part of Grunt 6856 to which attention will e
ealled, 77 7] O

OS¢ After executing the conveyunce for the twenty-rive
gore tmmat avove mentioned to R, F. Ingram, V., G. Ingran died
of the remaining powtion of the Tifty acre tmet couveyed

im by R.V. Velch, lesving the fo lowing childred as his
only heirs at law, to-wit:

intorest suid lends desoended. Twse helirs are
arfidavit Jolm . Ingrem who was one of the children

n 7 2] of Abstmot.
. e then have & conveyance from Jom H. Ingram, lary
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By doed dated W
Alﬁu eonvoyed to J. L. ¥
cmaimm the southeestern
portion of tho truct ﬂm“?“
Muiinist ator of e and J’. E:.
Re Ve Uoloh by desd dated . and
of the Abgtmoet of Tract J.-l... aia;
mnnm by saild doed me .:;rwu*-ad by seid
« Wigzing by dood set out on page 1060 of
148y This dood ls rocorded in Swain County.
Abgtract .

to .Tom l.

Oe o Lo Wlgging end wife, Mry, by dood dated ¥
16, 1905, omvayed $0 A. T. Lollis & & et ean betning ma'

inuludim the lands onveyed to sald Vigging by the doadn nhou
8t oul aud also a tract of sixteon acres haing__ & part of rant

000 wiial will hwereualler b consitGored. 48 doad 15 recorded
in Swain County. ;T‘u@ 3 +-¥ of v--I:::';t,ua!;..

. @ them Tind a deed fron nmu He Ingranm to A Te
Lollis dabead ugust O, lJll, catvayeing uhwe Lwoeniy-Tive .ere
,muﬁ hexs inbeloro :-_..J.; MG o convoyed by the hn;r:a at law of
Wele Ingwam %0 J. Le gins. The dJdeseriptien in tho Hwo docds
beim identical. This J.*'Jﬂii a8 mde Tor ‘..Irc purpose of curing a
defestive acknawledg ent of ..,ﬁflli He J,:'.:_:;-‘. m in a L.G.}ll e by him
ang -Jlfilﬂi‘:l, .!_.- 8B a% i.; g e Was . F‘ 3 O Bh "hi 3 J.Ilﬂ.. ..Lt
8 moordad lu “wain Coaunty. D@ 7*}5":.: sbotract.

lU-t i'h-l-li -.-lﬂ m h tlﬂm Liﬂh&i .u.u.,'uﬂf.'r m! -a-hl.l ﬂumm
%o W.T. Stiles: & tmot containi g tweanty=-six wores. This tract
ingludes the northeastern muyt o« the R, V. leleh -Jumy ani al 8o
a4 portlon of the lands agquired thwough Moses A. Vigginsg, This
deed is recorded in Swain Countye g - o b of Abatract.

ils Nogsas . /i ""141& h aeed dated . A ¥ Fi ust 1..1. -L{Jll'
gonwyoed to W. T. -ui.‘lﬁa G tmut; of twenty-nine acres, wiich in=-
oludes the northown portion of Tract J4dwa and aujoinix.g Lie
Southern boundsry lino of ‘mot 1428, This deed is recomled in
~Jwain County. Jagoe 7l ) of iAbstract.

12 Ae Te Lollis and wﬂ'ai Joasie, convayed to lurion
mlﬂ by d.;: da tod ?Eut 8, 1911, a tﬁﬂ;ﬂd of land ung:a}un;
m ladl lﬂ.l‘ﬂl GWW Loilis .

and also nn:l.m sere txmot lying south of the Veleh
vay, Wilah will be dlisocussed hereultor.
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We then have a deod fron
cawylng two tmota ntr "

~8ix acres comveyaed to
{ lbm rm Ih:l.nh th-n .

-

SRANZ Q. 8885,

As herelnboforeo stutod and as willl appear from the
of ummﬂnan sot out 1n .18 abatyact, a smll ortion of :;:::
145 amount ing %o about sixtoon aeres is covered by Crant 685, the
$titles to which is as follows: ’

15, Grant 885 was 11mad to John A. Z-;i.f.lﬂnpﬂ on Jagauhary
29, 1800 m*rrr.. 3 mmm 1.;111 both sides of Do9p Creoek. This
_.runt E L rdad j. :'zun umnuy and 1s fully set out on page
g2 of the “bstmot of titlo of "raot 10V.

1': JOltR As -_.i. lﬁlgﬂ 118 [.{,}Ll‘lf}.]l{_: a will datad 00 ,ﬂf}'tr
21, 1898 anl probated ! ove: bor :l"u.,_ 1085, in uwhich ho appolnted E,
Bverott as tho 2xooutor of 5.eh .!1..-11- This will in the oighth

paregraph thorcof ocmfers a sower of sale upon his executor, said
powery of ocale ocovering te lands uﬂﬁur investigation. This w1l
ig recorded iz the Office of the Clork of She Superior Yourt of
Swain County in Will Soak 1, poge 14 and 1s seb oub in the Abstract
of Tmot 107 st page 9

17. Pursuant $o the provisioms of .this will, I. Evorett,
Ixecutor of John A. hilm sold and conveyed G0 We L. Horris
deed dated Telruary &0 tho lands covered by said Yrant
This deed is mnamud in min County and is got cuv on
“ 84 of the Abatmot of Lot 107 :

We then have a decd from W, L. Vorris and dfe,
20 Je B Imhm.ﬁpﬂlu 180901 and coveriang
I;H: hareinbefore uhrm'w.. Ve are Imﬂt

wife of Robort F. In;rwa as showa by the
11 m&:nh:,, ,“3‘ am.mtm

- ?.. |'- .,:;



M. A T, Lollis doo! isted iw‘...lh.g.

%o Marion Epp the sane aore Lraet [

inoluding the sixtesn scres under inwestimtian. Thls ow~
over -

“ . L L - " by | -
s been Moretorore referrad to in YME Atetmet and will Yo rfound

on page theoreot.



BEACON ROCK.
NEWPORT, R. I.

December 26, 1928,

Director,
U. S. Forest Service,

Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

I have received unofficial information that a tract of
land owned by me and situated on Deep Creek, Swain County, North
Carolina, has been included in the boundaries of the Great Smoky
Mountains National Park or whatever the exact title of this Kae
tional Park is.

Will you please inform mewnether or not this information
is correct?

Will you also inform me under what authority your Department
is acting in acquiring this land and under what reculations the
seme will come after being taken over by the Federal Governmment.

I desire to cooperate as fully as possible with the establishe
ment of this Park, but also will insist upon the protection of my
richts in the ownership of this propertywhich has upon it valuable
mineral deposits.

Respectfully,

Marion Eppleye.



0 uNITED sTATRS
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

Nr. Marion ‘ppley,
Beacon Rock,
Jewport, Ithode Island.

Dear I'r. Eppley:

By reference from the Porest Service, we have your lettor
of December 26th, making certain inquiriecs concerning a tract
of land owned by you on Deep Croek, Swein County, Nerth Cerolina,
within the boundaries of the Creat Lmoky Mountaine National) Park,
I am atteching copy of the Act of Congress undor which this park
1o being e¢stablished, but will have to refer you %o the North
Carolina Park Commission for such information ns you may dopire
regarding your particulaer tract., That Commission for the State of
North Carolina has the duty of acquiring lards for the State undey
the provisione of the attached act.

Very truly yours,

(Sgd) ARNO B. CAMERER

ARNC Be CAMMERER,
Acting Director.




BEACON ROCK
NEWPORT, R, I.

December ol, 1928,

North Carolina Park Commission,

c/b Mr. Verne Rhoades, Exec. Decly
I's O. Box 1232, 3

Dear Sir:

I have received unofficial informa-
tion that a tract of land belonging to me
and lying upon Deep Creek, Swain County,
North Carolina has been included in the
boundaries of the Great Smoky Mountains
National Park.

I would l1like to have official con-
Tirmation eof this fact. -

Will you kindly inform me what the
gdministration of this tract will be, if
included in the Park and under what regula-
tions it will come,

I desire to cooperate in the forma-
tion of this Park as fully as possible, but
will insist that my rights in the ownership
of this property be guarded, especlially 8O
since it contains valuable mineral deposits.

Very truly,

ME: EJ

L



2, 0. BQI. 1332.
Asheville, N.C.

A-Purchase
Eppley, Marion
F¥1%3, 1%3a

December 31, 1928,

Mr. Marion Eppley,
Beacon Rock,
Newport, R. I.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of December «6, addressed to the
Forest Service at Washington and referred by them to the
liational Park Service, has been forwarded to me here at
Asheville for reply,

The lorth Carolina Park Commission is now en-
€8ged in the acquisition of lands within the boundary of
the proposed Great Smoky Mountains liational Park. All of
our surveys, timber estimates and land appraisals have vir-
tually been completed, and we have begun taking options from
the different owners,

The acreage of your tract, according to our sur-
vey, which is based on careful horizontal measurement, is
125.38 acres,

I note in your letter that you are willing to

cooperate in the establishment of this park, and we would Dbe
gled to receive from you a proposal for the sale of your land.
Ve are willing to pay a fair markét price for all lands in
the park, but, of course, cannot recoguize purely speculative
values of any sort. This refers not only to speculative tim-
ber values, but also to speculative mineral values which have
~ not been defined or proved, or wherein no ninersl developmens
has been established. Prior to the examination of lands in
o TR -_ * P et i _I_.;'_ . _ﬂh.lt m glj_ninﬂ.tﬂﬂ., Eﬂd- 'H ﬂ.ﬂ'
B in of nera s olsewhore in the park area.

i

'..-




JIrll 'W'iLLIsz[ R.HARvEY 5 Tiaow Orrices oF
WiLLIAM P. SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD & HARVEY

223 Tnames STt
J.RussELL Harpe Ty Wa & Ry

NewrorT R.1,

February 5, 1929,

The North Carolina Park Commission,

Verne Rhoades, Esqg., Executive Secretary,
P.0.Box 1232,

Asheville, N.C,

Dear Sir:-

We are writing for our client, Mr. Marion Eppley
of this City, with relation to part of his land at Deep
Creek, Swain County, North Carolina, becoming part of the

lands within the boundary of the proposed Great Smoky lMoun-
tains Natlional Park.

Mr. Eppley wishes to say that he, as you probably
know, is the owner of approximately 125 acres within this
area, He is willing to donate this to the Commission, for
Tthe purposes of a park, under the following conditions:-

l. That the land donated shall be used wholly for
park purposes:

2« That said land should not be sold at any time:

3. That the right to mine mineral rights therein
shall be reserved exclusively to lir. Eppley and
his heirs and assigns:

4. That he reserves the right to maintain a cabin
or cabins, for his own use and the use of Samuel
J. Hunnicutt, near the spring on the Hammer Branch.

et L this 1s satisfactory to the Commission, we will
g be, glad to take up with you the matter of the carrying out
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P, 0. Box 1232,
J‘lt]l ﬂILLr;. H-UI

A-Purchace
Eppley, HMarion
#1475, l43a

Fabruary 13, 1929,

vhefficld & Harvey,
Fi U, BOX 1-5:.:1-1.
Newport, H. I.

Gentloemen:

Tour letter of February 5 has renained unanswered oviing to
the illuess of th'e writer. §

I wish to say, &t the outset, that we ‘appreciate your client's
geuerosity as ovideneed by his willinsness to donate his tract of 125.38
geres to the North Carolins Perk Commission for incorporstion into the
Creet Smoky lMountaine MNetionsl Park, Answering his conditions ss listed,
I will Bay:

l. That the land would be used wholly for park purpoeee and csn be
used for nothing else. The title will be traunsferred i'rom the State of
sorth Carolina to the Federul Governmont Just as soon as the recuirements
of the Federal Govermment are complied with. These reguirements are that
there shall be purchased for this Natlional PYark 214,000 scres on hoth
eides of the orest of the omeky Mountain Reange, mseking a total of &28,000
acres, all told. Tennescee has already purchascd more than one-third of
its arca and the Horth Carolina Park Commiscion is now engaged in pur-
chading oun the North Carolins side, and at present have more than 100,000
either purchased or in process of being condemned, We will endeavor to
cloee out the major holdings before the end of this Year,

2+ The land could not be sold et any time, becsuse liutionel Perk lanés
cannot be transferred from the Federsl Covernment's posseceion, .except by
Act of Congress.

%, - Among other requirements of thc Federal Covernnent is that we should
~ procure the title in fec simple. Whether the National Park Service could
- be parcuaded to allow a mineral interest tc be outetanding, I do not know.
- 1 do know thet the National Park Service has stipuleted etrongly that we
2 | he entire fee. In this conneetion, is it possible for you
P -:.|_._' 4 Wm rs F .
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but only to show you that we vowle 11k '
2 ¢ to know son

we o
pay for the mineral righte, provided Mr. Lppley wculd be wig%gh:F2§ 2311

4. 1 cannot spuak for tho llationgl Park dervice BT e
maintainence of a cabin for the use of r, Lppley nfﬁig? g?fﬁlhﬁgrﬂigﬁ::ﬁ
However, I 40 know that Congress pasged a ﬂpaéiul act about H-H:hg‘a o ;
which nearmits the Seoretars of tha'Intﬂriur, who has the Jatiﬂuél *ugha
under hie administretion, to lesse the land to bona Tido OVNa L throu?hnut'
the poerlod of their lifetime in case these owners wiched to remain thht
lonsth of time., These leases are to be made ut two yvear intervale ac-
cordiung to tnie language of the act. I think that if lr, Samuel J, duend-
cutt is & bona fide tenant or caretaker on Mr, Eppley's land. he woald be
allowed the same privilege.

1 am enclosing a copy of the act roferred to, end wish to stete
that we have to toke the word of an oivficial of the National Park Serviece
in interpreting this aet. In other words, we were adviscd by him that
guch leases would be exscuted and carried out in good raith by the Naticual
Park Service, once the Governmont obtained control of the land,

50 I think we ecan meet three of ir, Eppley's conditions. I do
not know that we can meet the one with reference to mineral rights, but
1 should certainly like to see if this condition canuot be met iIn some way,
I should Be pleased to hear from you about this at your coanvenience, ;

Yours wvery trully,

Verane Rhoades,
Lxeoutive Secretary.




ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATE AND OPINION

Iraot No, A8,
IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFIED: That the title to the within described land as disclosed in the attached
contains a full, complete and correct abstract of all instruments and court

and including the beginning entry there of has been carefully cxamin
owner......:

abstract which
proceedings of record affecting the same from

ed and noted, and that the following named

werion Epvley

s Seiged in fee simple of a good and valid title to the same, subject only to any lien, eharge or en
<Wb¥n in this abstract and listed hereon. ] B cumbrance

ENCUMBRANCES

ls Taxes.

8. The recond title to this treot 1s not ontirely
gomplete but as shown in the alfidavit of ¥, R. Honteith :
in the A sti@aot, this tract hao bean held for mom Lhen
thizty yeors by loses A, Viggins under Whom Mariom
Eppley derived title. This possossim ia well known

and easily ostablished and in our optaiom the title

G bas maiured ln Marion Eppley.




ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATE AND OPINION

Trmet 145 -=a. :

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED: That the title to the within described land a
: 8 disclosed tac
contains a full, complete and correct abstract of all instruments and court proceedi T;. rlt::ut::; :; h:i :Il::t::ct ntr.iu-:h
B ecti me from

and including the beginning en there of h
2 £ g entry as been carefully examined and noted, and that the following named

lflarion Eppley
?&iz&d in fee simple of a and walid titl i Y
shown this abstract mﬁi listed hereon. i atle to the same, subject only fto any lien, charge or encumbrance
ENCUMBRANCES

l. Taxes

¢ OSubject to two=thirds mineral interest in
that portion of 143-a containing £1fty acres
covered by deed from R,V,.Weleh to Williem G,
Ingram dated Mayeh 12, 1089, set out in the
Avstract. |
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P, 0, Box 1252,
Ashevilie, N,C,

A-Purchase
Eppley, larion, -
#143-143a, July 10, 1929,

Shefficld ¢ Harvey,
P. 0. Box 133,
Newport, R, I,

Gentlenen:

Referring to my leotter of February 13, 192
your reply of February 16th: Snc o

I am wondering if you have had an opportunity of
bringing my letter to iy Eppley's attention, and i so, what
disposition he has in rind vith rofercice to his 185 acrcs of
land on Deep Creek, in Owain County, I, C. X

' Ve have been aoquiring lands at a good rate of
8peed within the Great Smoky liountains Park arca sinoce the
first of the present year. vo have scquired nearly onc-half
of the total number of tracts and morc than one-fourth of tho

= -_:. -

I would be ploased to hear from you with referonce
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» A number of very large sizod tracts will be acquired
m. and we hope to et the balance within the next few




SRS RVEY Law Orrices or
AM P SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD & Hanvey
RUSSELL HAIRE 23 THAMES STrEET

| TRLernoMs NO G FOBox 138

NewronrT, R. 1.

February 16, 1929,
WMo, #1423 143 a_

Ceeer_

Verne Rhoades, Esq., Exec. Sec'y,

The North Carolina Park Commission,
P.0.Box 1232,

Asheville, N.C.

Dear oSir:-

We have your letter of February 13th, in regard
to the proposition of Mr. Marion Eppley of this City.

We will take this up with our client and give you
later the information which you seek.

Very truly yours,

Eé;iﬁ . }—{z;;#:_ e



THE EPPLEY LABORATORY
Incorporated

Seientific Instruments

Newport, R.I.

\

4 |
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William R, Harvey, nsq.,qhﬁg Cﬁﬁf

225 Thames St.,

Degr Sir:

lour favor of
letter of July 10th from
Commission is acknowledged.

h copy of the
¢ Carolina Park

I understand t nEime
mission have visited the lan in q
Creek, Swain County, North Carolina/
Inokad into the mineral situation

2T's of the Com=-
stion on Deep
and have
ere,

I was informed that thev would report
their findings. As yet I have ved no news,

7alue of the mineral de-
dImwmwilling to take steps
mbll such time as
Y be Mﬂhﬂ that my interest\in these rights
] ﬁh.,ﬂj;; I say this in spite of my deep
th the mmk Mt the Bark Commission is
g ,-,""F:._-'::'.'.--'l:. ty endorse q 1 E f ﬁhﬂ ’1’& jh ﬁ # w |

In view of the
,.mFit” 1n ﬁhis land, T
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Verne Rhoades, Egg.,
Executive Secretary,
P.0.Box 1232,
Asheville, N.C.

Dear Sir:-

In response to your letter of July 1l0th to

us, we have communicated with our client and we are en-

eclosing herewith a copy of his letter of July 26th,

with relation to the same.

Very truly yours,

\jﬁ&ljl’%ﬂm@




NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

CUCENE C. BADORS, Ravg an

. M, BUCK, B s Sacnra s J- A HARDIEON. Wasessomo
SOHN 3. DRSROM, R o MARK SQUIRES, Cramuan, LEsoin FRAMK LINMEY. Boswe
PLATS EBBS, A wEviLLe EUGENE C.BROOKS, Sccarranv, FaLeian oL ELHER LOND, Dunmas
R.T FOUNTAIN Socay MauwnT E HAMRY METTLES, Birager

E.8 PARAER, 4N, Gerg LR
HARE SOUIRES Lisais

Bryson City, North Carolina
July 31, 1929,

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

In meking inquiry as to the mineral prospects
on the Epley land, Mark Cathey tells me that he
has spent a few dollars in exposing & vein of
feldspar and kdyoling and that the work was done
by Sam Hunnicutt.

At the present time Sam Humnicutt is dodging

the sheriff but at the first oppurtunity I will
take a look at what work has been done and report

to you.

Yours truly,

/}-yf-‘—a‘iv-ﬁ—l't



Pe Os Box ie0R,
Lsheville, H.0.

A="urehase

4 .
P  August 8, 1929,

Sheffield & larvey,
223 Thames O%.,
Pe Do Dox b
Nowport, R. I.

Contlanen:

Your lettor, togother with the copy of .one frem Ire
Sppley to you concernins his traot of land in Horth Carolina,

_ Ineszuch a8 1t appe rs that )re Dppley is deternined
to retain the mineral rishita of the tract, I think we will have
to institute condeumation -rocecdd ngs to aocquire titleo for the
GREAT 0XY LOUTTADIS NATIONAL Al e he lational ‘arlk Ceprvice
insists won the State of North carolina delivering title in
foe simnle for all of the lands that ave to be ine uded witidn
the boundary that we ar urchasing for the National Park.

&R sorry that wo have to do this, especially in view
of the of lr. Sppley so genercusly offering to donate his
iand to the: Perk, provided he eould rotain the mineral rights
for himself and assigns. Since it is mot possible for the Jtate

of lﬂt& Carolina to moquire the land with a condition of this
to

e are forved to condennn the traoct in
R & Bt R ..

to Ir.

o dpiroish you vould ploase mako 1t plain

et Ry T * :
- oy ﬁ' i r— " fis - 3

" Y | I;_?Hi'q-:d}m.-— "Ei'.ﬂ'
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P.ﬂ-ﬁoxn
4sheville, H;c.

A=Purchase

Eppley, Marion
£143, 143a,

mﬂt 10, 1929-' ;

Shafﬁeld & Harvey,
) ¢« LOX 133 :
llewport, R, I. :

| Gentlemn:

Your lettor of August 6 is received.

I am glad 1, Eprley understands our

ition in the mattcr of being eomellm to con-
his land,

1.‘%.1'

- nrg;ra?fl‘r“-q: - p B sty o "_ .

-ﬁl.. .-"ﬁ -"'.' by |
% i"l_u 1..-* . '., .
'*E. “. n-.n 1— 5 h- I:‘ |
Hq;;ﬂ 1':! - ..:.'ql'..-Tl“..'.'_




SHerrieLn & i
223 THAMES STrEwr
TELREnONE N o PO.Hox 13 *l.,

war:nn-r, R.1.

The North Carolina Park Commission,

Verne Rhoades, Esq., Executive Secretary,
P.0.Box 1232,

Asheville, N.C.

Dear Sir:-

In re: A-Purchase
Eppley, Marion
#143, 143a

We have your letter of August 2nd and regret to
learn that it will be lmpossible for you to take over the
lend, as suggested by Mp. Eppley, and at the same time al-
low lir. Eppley to retain his mineral rights. Mr. Eppley
understands your position in the matter,

| We would appreciate it if you would forward to us,
whenever they are issued, any of the notices which are to
- be published in connection with the condemnation of this
- land. We assume also that Np. Eppley will have personal
~_ notice of this,

D




WirLiaMm R. HARVEY 5 Law OrricEs oF
WILLIAM P. SHEFFIELD SHEFFIELD & Hanvey

223 THAMES STREET
J. RusseELL HAIRE Trrwenone N9 6 P O.Box 133

W’ < (?i Q t NewprorT R.1. August 16, 1929
timh ¥ [ ]

Verne Rhosdes, Esg., Executive Secretary,
jorth Caroline Park Commission,
P.0.Box 1232,
Asheville, N.C.
Bear Sir:-
Wie beg to acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of August 10th, for which please accept our

thanks.

Very truly yours,



NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

EUGENE . BROOKS, Mavgia=
A HARBISON, Wasngaona

B.M, BUCHK, B Ssgy s s
JOHN 3 DAWAOM, Huuetan HaARK S q UIRES, Chaimaan. Lemaiiw L TN LMKy, T T
PLATO EBBS. AL sEviiLE EUGENE C.BRODKS, Sceancranv, Raveisn o ELMER LOWG, By man

HARAY METTLES, s aan
E. 8. PARREN, JR, 880 fus o
HARR BOWRES, Lisom

BT, FOUNTAIN, Agtay MEunT

Bryson City,
North Carolina,
November 22, 1929,

Mr. verne Rhoades,
Executive Secretary,
Asheville, N. C,

Dear Mr, Rhoades:

I have your letter of the 2lst and will pre-
pare the necessary number of copies of the Condemnation Pro-
ceedings in Swain County with which to supply your office.

We have so far made seven copies of this proceeding. 1t may
be that I will need some additional copies because of the
fact that there are a number of minors involved for whom
Guardians Ad Litem will have to be appointed and the Statute
requires service of a copy of the petition on such guardian.
We have omitted from this proceeding lands belonging to ur.
Eppley. 1 understood from ur. Wiggins that his attorney had
suggested walting in this matter and 1 hope that there may be
some way of securing title without condemnation. As I recall
he offered to convey this property to the park upon condition
that he should be allowed to except the mineral interest. In
this conneetion 1 wish to eall your attention to the following
facts in regard to the Eppley tracti-

in the first place there are sixteen acres
embraced within his tract which were conveyed originally by
W, L. Morris and in this deed he excepted all of the mineral
interest; also a portion of his tract containing fifty acres
came through R. V. Weleh and at the time he made the deed he
excepted 2/3 of the mineral interest. you will, therefore,
see that the entire mineral interest is outstand ing on the
: ‘sixteen acres conveyed by W. L. Morris and 2/3 of the mineral
- interest in the adjoining fifty acres. I think probably if /
‘this was called to his attention he might not be so eager of
eX( ng the mineral interest of any possible conveyance.

e o
i ¢ By & =
S i e =

N —— _
I

i L=
P R R N
;..-:..,.-".59'.,1": e T

S vours vary truly,



606 City Building,
Yo Oe Box 1333,
Asheville, N. C.

June 11, 1930.

ire. Will V. Wigcins,
¢c/o N. C. Park Commission,
Bryson City, N, C.

Dear lir. Wigsins:

We have reached an agreement with the at-
torney and representative of ir. Marion Eply, owner
of Tracts los. 143 & 143a under which we are to
purchase these trauctsaat ém.oo per acre.

- As you know, these tracts are now under
condermation. MNr. Woodbury informs me that an addi-
tion was made to these tracts in the condemnation
suit, and, therefore, we do not have the complete
deseription in this office to put in the deed.

Please send us & copy of the camplete
descrintion, or fill in the deseription in a blank
deed, and send same to us at your convenience.

| Very truly yoursg,

. He K. Sanders.



NORTH CATOLINA PARK COMMISEION
ASHEVILLE, N. C.

B —
June 16, 1930,

—Mﬁ

REPORT ON THE MARION LEPPLEY TRACTS

143 2 143-a 126.70 ACREs.

LOCATION: This tract is located on the waters of Deep Creek
' largely on ammer Branch, which empties into Daey’
Creek near the mouth of Indian Creek, about three and
one~half miles from PBryson City.

DESCIIPTION: 4 piece of mowntain land, about half of which has been
cleared up at different Times. The timber has all
been cut off, and it is steep and rocky,

IMPROVEMENTS: There are no improvenments,

JALUATION:: The party owning this property lives in New York, and
has held it for what he thought were valuable mineral
interests. The property was put in condermnation, and
the party finally accepted the offer made by the ap-
praisers, which was $10.00 per acre, totaling

3125'?-0[}-

The tax valuation of this property is ;2180,00, and it
took considerable argument to convince the party that
his mineral interests were not as valuable as he

A deed has been prepared and the appraisers ask your
approval of closing the trade for :1267.00,.



COUNTY.

|
| : : <
| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA } Euee
'II‘IHI_E DEED, Made this jfﬂl' day of A.D. 1980 , by and between
arlion Epple d E : s 1
n“;}g ¥y and Ethelberta e Fppley, of the City and County

of Newp and State of Rhode Tsl
of County, North Carolina, hereinafter called GRANTORS, whether one or more, and
THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, hercinafter called GRANTEE :
WITNESSETH :

That the said grantors for certain good and valuable considerations moving them thereto, and particularly
the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-seven (#12€7.00 ) Dollars,
to them paid by the Grantee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have bargained and sold, and by
these presents do hereby bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns, the following
described lands in Township County, State of North

Carclina, particularly deseribed as follows, viz.:

TRACT NO. 14 3: | |

NOTE: All bearings in this description were turned fram the
true meridian, and all distances are expressed in chains of 66 feet.

= i T

BEGINNING at Corner 1, which is cormer 2 of the Moses A. Wiggins
I'ract (148), a large black oak with marks, on ridge top, blazed and
scribed B.T.E. 1, a 5" pine blazed anl scribed :5.T.E. 1 bears North
.12 ahain dietant; thence, dovn the ridge with its meanders, a lime
of the loses A. Wiggins Iract (142) N. 81-37 E. 2.68 chains; North
71-33 East 2.45 chains; South 88-08 East 2.39 chains; South 53-41 K.
2.55 cha ins; South 79-10 East 2.67 chains; South 67-41 East 3.34
chains, comer 2, a pine knot with witnesses, on ridge top, set a
post seribed E-2, a 14" spanish oak blazed and scribed B.T.E. 2 bears|
South 35-00 west .20 chein distant; thence, South 17-34 West leaving
ridge, and still with moses A, Wiggins Iract (142) ' 9.78 chains,
corner 3, a planted stone wi th witnesses, on ridge tcp, in line of
the Hen Lollis ‘I'ract 144, set a post scribed E 3, a 20" chestnut
blazed and scribed B.T.E.-3 bears S, 71-00 West .l2 chain distant;
thence, up the ridge with its meanders, a line of the Ben Lollis Tract
(144) North 70-25 West 3.03 chains; North 46-40 West 3.12 chains;
north 70-00 West 1.74 chains; North 43-50 West 1.94 chains; North
20-15 West 1.55 chains; North 41-26 West 4.58 chains; North 19-06
West 1.43 chains, the place of beginning, containing 10.70 acres.

TRACE NO, 140 =4

BEGINNINE at comer 1, which is corner 93 of the Champion Fibre

. Co. Tract (1), and cormer 7 of the Moses a. Wiggins ‘ract (142), a

. 24" pine with witnesses, blazed and scribed E, an &" spanish oak .
| blezed and scribed B.T. E. bears S. 50-00 W. .08 chain distant; thence .;
. with lines of the loses A, Wiggins Iract (142) down ridge with it N
| meanders South 9-32 West 1.69 chains; South 10-43 rast 2.60 ch&iﬂﬂé | 8
| South 2-24 Kast 1,97 cha ins; South 19-41 rast 3.30 chains, comer <, |

a 14" spanish oak with martks, on point of ridge blazed and scn ?gs o
W-4; thence South 44-48 West leaving ridge and erossing hranﬂhni;ﬂ . _—
chains, corpmer 3, a 10" hickory wi th marks and witnesses, ﬁhpﬂ
ridge, blazed and scribed W-3, a 16" hickory blazed and scribe

West 2.52 chains; North 69-06 West 2.22 chains; Ko _
a't:inu; South 43-’-9,.5.‘&51; 4,16 chains, cofner 4, a 16" white ngk;:g
e e o penish cax Slazed anl soribed D113
Lee Wiggiiis Tract L145), & 207 spents b Tias, o AN

LTI

b4 0 rfast .35 chain distant; thence _ g e
P beina uraot (145) South 51-19 East 10.47 chains, corner 5, 8

* - lEEEf
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56-12 East 4.33 ochains, cormr 9, a 16" dead white
north 34-35 ukast 7.07 chains, comer 10, a 6" span
marks and witnesses; South !1'.-55 fast li.lﬂ oha ins
a corner of the irown of bsryson rract (156), & poins
& post; thence South £8-46 sast 3,00 chains, cormer .
center of uug Creek; thenoce up Deep Ureek with the mmenders

oenter line 10.00 oha ins, cormer 13, a point in center of Lreek.
is corner 91 of the “hampion #itre Co. Tract (1); thence with

the Champion ribre Co. rraot (1), end still up Usep Creek w th it
meanders iorth 54-34 W, 2.31 oha ins; North 1-13 West 2,31 ocheins
a point at mouth of nammer Sranoch north 36-09 Xast 5.80 cha ins,
14, a hemlook stump with witnesses, on west tank of oreek, & smil
forked beadwood blazed and scribed B.T.C.F. bears North ai-ﬂﬂ sost |
chain distant; north 48-38 West leaving eresk 38.21 cilmins, the place
of BECINNING, oontaining 114,00 aores.




TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, above described, with overy privilége as| i e s
thereunto belonging, to the said grantee, its successors and nssigns, to its and their only use Il-nd,. & : ’

The grantors covenant to and with the grantee, its successors and nssigns : That they are th: ehioot h 5 :
are seized of the premises in fee; that they have good right to o0nvey "tho waints Ak o .imph;uth.m‘t 5 “ﬁ o &

premises are free and elear from encumbrances, except as hereinafter stated ; and, that they will forever warr akis

and defend their said title to said premises against the claims of an '
¥. and all persons Zghxotocge. i.mjng.'
by, through or under them, but against none other, e -

Said premises are conveyed subject to any minin
rights of way, easements or other 1nﬂumbrang§u, axgg;:iﬁigﬁrsl rights,
tions or incorporeal rights of record,.crested established eserva-
posed by any ancestor in title or previous grantor, or im-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and year

above written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presen%
; ™
 aad e ET2Y.....

e
| BPORRE HOABODIE, ..




606 City Rldg.,
pi oﬂ M u ?
ﬁﬂhﬁ?illﬂ, U.G-

Aunust 1‘. 1'30;

Mr. Chas. G, lee, Jr.,
Asheville, !'s C,

Dear !r. lLee:

: Ve are horewith enclosing you eheok for $1,162.82,
coverin- the two Eppley Tracts. We have deducted from ihe
anount agreed on (54.18 tax, penalty and cost for 1929
and $50.00 for 1930 tax, which has not yet been levied.

- e will ray the 1929 tax and turn the receint over
to you at an early date, and as soon as the 1930 tax is
levied, we will pay same and remit any balance due you _

or should it be over {50.00, we shall expect wutunit

the anount zood to us.

Very truly yours, .
' NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION




606 City Building,
Pe 0, Box 1232,
Mmunﬂ, 11 o u.

August 18, 1930,

'r. Zebulon Teaver,
Bryson City, . C.

Dear r. "eaver:

Enclosed herewith are the deed fron l'arion
Sprley and wife to the Staute of North Carolina and the
check payable to the Sheriff and Tex Collector of “wain
County for . 54.1l8 taxes and penalty.

The deed, of course, is to be recorded, and
af'ter the tazes are nald, receipt returned to this office
for ir. Charges C.lLee, .r.

Very truly yours,

Hl l:i -.;“dmn




Bryson Clty,
lorth Larolina,
‘amst 20, 1930,

ire Charles G. Lee, Jr.,
Jacison Puilding,

Asheville, N.C,
Dear ir, 1lee:

‘e lerowith cnclose yo 1929 tax receipt
acainst Imrion Eppley in “wain County, siowing intsrest
and costs amounting to 354.18.

48 soon as tiv 1950 t;tax is detormined, we
will settle tie ratter and re ort as per our former
lotter,

Jurs v#r;r tmly,
HORTTT CAROLINA PARK cormﬂ:sm
BY
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ﬂnh.ﬂ'.l CBBS, A sgviLLe
A T, rﬂi.m'l‘-ﬂli Bocay MOounT

r:numsamﬂ ON THE mm n:-tr .HB-H'TH .mmu SETHE BliRE
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH ﬁhﬂﬁuu'fm HE PUF

MARK SQuUIRES, Cnaimman, Lgng
EUGENE C.BRUGKS, Seemetany, Raccian

Bryson City,
North Carolina,
November 1, 1930

Mr, W. H. Woodbury,
Asheville, N. C.
Dear Nr. Woodbury:

I have your lettdr and check enclosed to
cover the Eppley tax. Owing to t.éfact tiat the 193& tax
books have not been turned over to the Sheriff or tax
collector, it will ve some days yet before 1 can get this
receipt. However, I think the matter can be closed up by
deducting this amount.

I regret tiat it was necessary for you to

wire to get the return date changed in the Stikeleather case.

However by the enlcosed copy you will see that it was changed

in this issue of the csryson City Times.
I have been out since Wednesday Pﬂﬂ_. am




ﬁﬁumlmﬁu (a]] ‘l'l-ll, PART OF ﬂg g
PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH mm "0

= B :r:::: HMARHK SQUIRES, Chameas, Lina &

EBBS, ARtk EUGENE C.BROOKS, Sccmirany, Ravniar
I N, Bpgay MDuNT .

-

Bryson City,
North Carolina,
November 14, 1930,

North Carolina Park Commissiaom,
Asheville, N. C.
Bentlemen:

Enclosed you will find Marion Eppley tax receipt
for 1930 taxes.

You will note that the tax was seventy-nine cents
more than the check sent me. I will charge this amount

on my expense account for the month of November.

Yours very truly,

t s



606 City Building,

Y. 0« Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

November 185,

ore Charles G. lee,
Attorney,
Aehoville, M. Ce.

Dear NMr. lee;

‘2 herewith onclose you
check for 0,58 and tax receint covering
the 1930 tax, for 741.21, final payment on
the rurchese of the Merion Bpley laonds.

e find that we nade an
error of 70¢ aguinst ourselves 11 oclosing
T 1lg transaction, tut as the check was

Ils'wed and signed on October 30, we wll
Just let it ro. |

Yours truly,

ile ITs Woodbury
VIt s 11

1930



